acquire companies with experience in the industrial space. These funds will also help Nettlinx to raise
further capital and debt with lower interest rates from the European Banks and also to increase the Equity
base of the Company for meeting the working capital requirements, expansion of the company and to
augment the required funds for the proposed future projects of the Company

The convertible warrants will be allotted at a price of   105/- (Rupees One Hundred Five only)
each.

b) The proposal of the Promoters, Directors or Key Management persons to subscribe to the offer:

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Management persons of the Company are intending to subscribe
for the warrants to be converted into equity shares within 18 months in one or more tranches as per SEBI
Guidelines, Rules and Regulations from the date of issue.

 c) Shareholding pattern before and after preferential issue of the capital would be as follows:

Sl. CATEGORY Pre issue holding details as Post issue holding details
No. on 23.09.2016 (Assuming all warrants  are

converted into Equity Shares)

Total Number % of shares Total Number % of Shares
of shares of shares

A Shareholding of Promoters &
Promoter Group:

1 Indian Promoters 66,81,557 58.29 66,81,557 50.24

2 Foreign Promoters - - - -

Sub-Total (A) 66,81,557 58.29 66,81,557 50.24

B Public Share holding

3 Institutions

A Financial Institutions/Banks 800 0.01 800 0.006

10 NETTLINX LIMITED

B Mutual Funds & UTI - - - -

C Venture Capital Funds - - - -

D FIIs - - 1835000 13.79

E Foreign Venture
Capital Investors - - - -

4 Non-Institutions - - - -

(i) Bodies Corporate 1038752 9.06 1038752 7.811

(ii) Indian public 3586872 31.29 3586872 26.97

(iii) NRIs 22785 0.198 22785 0.171

(iv) Clearing Members 132546 1.156 132546 0.9967

(v) Others(Trusts) - - - -

Sub-Total (B) 4781755 41.71 66,16,755 49.76

C Any Others:
Shares held by Custodians
against Depository
Receipts, FCCBs etc., - - - -

Sub-Total (c) - - - -

Grand Total (A+B) 11,46,3312 100% 13,29,8312 100%

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

The Allotment of the warrants shall be completed within 15 days from the date of the Extraordinary

General Meeting provided that where the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency

of any approval of such allotment by any regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment

shall be completed within 15 days from the date of such approval.

e) Identity of [the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to

be allotted and/or who ultimately control] proposed allottee(s) of warrants and the percentage of